St. David's, Agawam

Grace Church, Amherst

St. John's, Ashfield

St. John's, Athol

St. Thomas', Auburn
Trinity, Chicopee

Good Shepherd, Clinton

St. Philip's, Easthampton
St. Mark's, East Longmeadow
Christ Church, Fitchburg
St. Paul's, Gardner

Grace in the Berkshires
Sts. James and Andrew, Greenfield
St. Francis, Holden

St. Paul's, Holyoke

St. Luke's, Laneshoro

St. Helena's, Lenox

Trinity, Lenox

St. Mark's, Leominster

St. Andrew's, Longmeadow
Trinity, Milford

St. John's, Millville

All Saints, Berkshires

St. John's, Northampton
Nativity, Northborough
Christ Memorial, North Brookfield
Grace Church, Oxford

St. Stephens', Pittsfield
Christ Church, Rochdale
Christ Trinity, Sheffield
Trinity, Shrewsbury

Holy Trinity, Southbridge
All Saints, South Hadley

Southwick Community Episcopal Church

Christ Church Cathedral, Springfield
St. Peter's, Springfield

St. Paul's, Stockbridge

Holy Spirit, Sutton

Trinity, Ware

Reconciliation, Webster

St. Stephen's, Westhorough
Atonement, Westfield

Good Shepherd, West Springfield
Trinity, Whitinsville

Christ the King/Epiphany, Wilbraham
St. John's, Williamstown

All Saints, Worcester

St. Luke's, Worcester

St. Mark's, Worcester

St. Matthew's, Worcester

St. Michael's, Worcester

2017
Total
Operating
Income

115,595
594,815

99,980

96,851

68,598
149,263
197,812
113,243
219,885
522,340

99,071
232,079
330,377
391,960
234,417

50,194

76,757
264,064
192,369
418,215
248,171

47,966
184,953
329,002
306,724

71,440

81,463
435,510
107,228
175,573
162,614
106,646
218,795
226,136
584,302

89,335
176,909
238,348
114,418
116,275
245,157
256,326

59,227

99,390

334,532
647,345
221,325

43,606
192,753
196,652

2018
Total
Operating
Income

105,690
585,024

83,382

99,461

80,604
117,005
211,455
117,421
211,769
502,657
104,719
287,485
292,930
343,964
259,501

53,670

70,864
268,055
199,455
397,214
242,397

35,269
159,957
323,090
312,104

73,331

89,966
433,023
133,048
190,030
166,369
115,714
238,937
148,409
601,547

81,120
170,403
178,788
131,985
114,689
221,081
256,948

25,264

97,715

458,632
763,044
176,276

49,027
191,769
173,447

Assessments are based on the previous three years average operating revenues

The first $50,000 of Operating Revenues are assessed at a rate of 6.75%

Operating Revenues of from $50,001 to $75,000 are assessed at a rate of 9.75%
Operating Revenues of from $75,001 to $125,000 are assessed at a rate of 10.5%
Operating Revenues of from $125,001 to $200,000 are assessed at a rate of 12.25%

Operating Revenues over $200,000 are assessed at a rate of 13.25%

2019
Total
Operating
Income

120,249
621,440

90,178
104,439

75,953
171,418
187,825
121,786
222,076
552,637

89,590
309,251
334,582
310,249
217,895

48,679

66,275
281,106
184,091
384,379
197,367

34,526
224,124
282,471
308,278

78,315

92,524
376,737
114,010
197,527
173,206
104,388
223,502
153,410
592,850

82,381
180,469
209,885

99,437
113,069
218,125
264,086

24,463

92,842

485,984
630,896
170,121

48,036
190,321
178,411

Average
Operating
Income
2017-2019

113,845
600,426

91,180
100,250

75,052
145,895
199,031
117,483
217,910
525,878

97,793
276,272
319,296
348,724
237,271

50,848

71,299
271,075
191,972
399,936
229,312

39,254
189,678
311,521
309,035

74,362

87,984
415,090
118,095
187,710
167,396
108,916
227,078
175,985
592,900

84,279
175,927
209,007
115,280
114,678
228,121
259,120

36,318

96,649
225,000
426,383
680,428
189,241

46,890
191,614
182,837

2021
Support for
Common
Ministry

9,891
73,306
7,511
8,464
5,818
13,622
20,131
10,273
22,623
63,429
8,206
30,356
36,057
39,956
25,188
3,458
5,452
29,667
19,267
46,742
24,134
2,650
18,986
33,911
34,697
5,750
7,078
48,749
10,338
9,372
16,256
9,374
23,838
17,308
72,309
6,787
17,301
21,443
10,042
9,979
23,976
28,083
1,201
8,086
11,781
50,246
79,786
18,932
3,165
19,223
18,147



